# INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINIES), DHANBAD अधिष्ठाता कार्यालय (छात्र कल्याण)

#### OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT'S WELFARE

#### SUMMARY FEES DETAILS FOR MONSOON/ WINTER SEMESTER

S.N.	I. NAME OF SEMESTER	TUITION FEES APPLICABLE FOR	TUITION FEES APPLICABLE	OTHER FEES APPLICABLE FOR	MESS FEES FOR (GEN/OBC/SC/	TOTAL F	FOR
		GEN/OBC/EWS	FOR ST/SC/PWD	(GEN/OBC/EWS/ SC/ST/PWD)	ST/PWD)	FOR GEN/ OBC/EWS	SC/ST/ PWD
	FOR 4 YR. B.TECH/	5 YR. INTEGRA	TED M.TECH/ 5	YR. DUAL DEGR	EE / PREPARAT	ORY STUDENTS	5
1	Monsoon Semester i.e. 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	1,00,000.00	-	31,850.00	18,000.00	1,49,850.00	49,850.00
4	Winter Semester i.e. $2^{\text{nd}}/4^{\text{th}}/6^{\text{th}}/8^{\text{th}}$ Semester	1,00,000.00	-	8,400.00	18,000.00	1,26,400.00	26,400.00
2	Monsoon Semester i.e. $3^{\text{rd}}/5^{\text{th}}/7^{\text{th}}$ Semester	1,00,000.00		18,450.00	18,000.00	1,36,450.00	36,450.00
3	Dual degree /Integrated Monsoon Semester i.e. 9 <sup>th</sup> Semester	15,000.00		18,450.00	18,000.00	51,450.00	36,450.00
5	Dual degree /Integrated Winter Semester i.e. 10 <sup>th</sup> Semester	15,000.00	_	8,400.00	18,000.00	41,400.00	26,400.00
		F	OR 2-YEAR M.T	TECH STUDENTS			
3	Monsoon Semester i.e. 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	15,000.00	-	31,850.00	. 21,000.00	67,850.00	52,850.00
4	Winter Semester i.e. $2^{\text{nd}}4^{\text{th}}$ Semester	15,000.00		8,400.00	21,000.00	44,400.00	29,400.00
5	Monsoon Semester i.e. 3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	15,000.00	-	18,450.00	21,000.00	54,450.00	39,450.00
	F	OR 2-YEAR M.S	C. & M.A. AND 3	3-YEAR M.SC. TEC	H. STUDENTS		
6	Monsoon Semester i.e. 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	8,000.00	-	31,850.00	18,000.00	57,850.00	49,850.00
7	Winter Semester i.e. 2 <sup>nd</sup> /4 <sup>th</sup> /6 <sup>th</sup> Semester	8,000.00	-	8,400.00	18,000.00	34,400.00	26,400.00
8	Monsoon Semester i.e. $3^{\text{rd}}/5^{\text{th}}$ Semester	8,000.00	-	18,450.00	18,000.00	44,450.00	36,450.00
			FOR 2-YEAR M	BA STUDENTS			
9	Monsoon Semester i.e. 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	75,000.00		31,850.00	18,000.00	1,24,850.00	49,850.00
10	Winter Semester i.e. 2 <sup>nd/</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> Semester	75,000.00	-	8,400.00	18,000.00	1,01,400.00	26,400.00
11	Monsoon Semester i.e. 3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	75,000.00	-	18,450.00	18,000.00	1,11,450.00	36,450.00
		FO	R FULL -TIME	PH. D. STUDENTS			
12	Monsoon Semester i.e. 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	6,000.00	-	41,850.00	21,000.00	68,850.00	62,850.00
13	For subsequent Winter Semester	6,000.00	-	8,400.00	21,000.00	35,400.00	29,400.00
14	For subsequent Monsoon Semester	6,000.00	-	18,450.00	21,000.00	45,450.00	39,450.00
		FO	R PART -TIME	PH. D. STUDENTS			
15.	Monsoon Semester i.e. 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	6,000.00	6,000.00	34,500.00		40,500.00	40,500.00
16	For subsequent Winter Semester	6,000.00	6,000.00		Minglad	9,300.00	9,300.00
17	For subsequent Monsoon Semester	6,000.00	6,000.00	11,600.06	outy Registrar	(SW) <sub>17,600.00</sub>	17,600.00

Indian Institute of Technology (ISM)

Dhanbad- 826004

# INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINIES), DHANBAD अधिष्ठाता कार्यालय (छात्र कल्याण)

आवशाता कावालव (छात्र कल्वाण)

#### OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT'S WELFARE

#### FEE STRUCTURE W.E.F THE AY 2023-24 FOR JEE (ADVANCED) STUDENTS

(4 YR. B.TECH/ 5 YR. INTEGRATED M.TECH/ 5 YR. DUAL DEGREE / PREPARATORY STUDENTS)

No.	PARTICULARS				
A	ONE TIME CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid only once at the time of admission)	GEN/OBC/ SC /ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)			
1	Institute Admission fee	500			
2	Hostel admission fee	500			
3	Benevolent fund	200			
4	Identity card	100			
5	Medical examination fee	100			
6	Alumnus Subscription & IIT(ISM) Alumni fee	3,500			
7	Institute development fund	2,000			
8	Convocation charges	1,000			
9	Caution money	5,000			
10	Migration fee	500			
	Total "A"	13,400			

В	OTHER ANNUAL CHARGES - (Applicable for all the students and to be paid annually in every Monsoon Semester)	GEN/OBC/ SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)
1	Institute Annual fee	1,000
2	Hostel management fund*	500
3	Basant	300
4	Student Insurance	1,250
5	Students Gymkhana fee	2,000
6	Students Innovative project fee for encouraging research projects and product development (applicable for all stundents)	5,000
	Total "B"	10,050

		SUMMER	MONSOON / WINTER
C	OTHER SEMESTER CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid for the semester)	GEN/OBC/ SC/ST/ PWD Amount (Rs.)	GEN/OBC/ SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)
1	Medical Fee	500	800
2	Sports subcription fee	100	500
3	Hostel seat rent*	1,000	2,000
4	Water charges*		300
5	Semester Registraion fee	200	200
6	Examination fee	1,000	1,000
7	Computer & Internet charges	500	1,000
8	Electricity & Maintenace charges*	500	1,000
9	Library fee	300	600
10	Trainig & Placement support fee		1,000
	Total "C"	4,100	8,400

Deput Registrar (SW)
Office of Dean (Students' Welfare)
Indian Institute of Technology (ISM)
Dhanbad-826004

## INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINIES), DHANBAD

अधिष्ठाता कार्यालय (छात्र कल्याण)

### OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT'S WELFARE

		SUMMER***		MONSOON / WINTER	
	SEMESTER TUITION FEE** (to be paid every semester)	GEN/OBC Amount (Rs.)	SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)	GEN/OBC Amount (Rs.)	SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)
1	For 4 Yr.B.Tech/Preparatory students	10,000/ per course	0	1,00,000	0
2	For 5 Yr.Integrated M.tech/5 Yr Dual Degree M.tech (Up to 8th semester)	10,000/ per course	0	1,00,000	0
3	For 5 Yr.Integrated M.tech/5 Yr Dual Degree M.tech (9 <sup>th</sup> semester and onwards)	10,000/ per course	0	15,000	0

	TOTAL FEE PAYBLE ** For 4 Yr.B.Tech/Preparatorystudents/ 5 Yr.Integrated M.tech/5 Yr Dual Degree M.tech (Up to 8 <sup>th</sup> semester)	GEN/OBC Amount (Rs.)	SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)
1	At the time of admission in 1 <sup>st</sup> semester (A+B+C+D) i.e. Monsoon Semester of the 1 <sup>st</sup> year / Preparatory	1,31,850	31,850
2	For Winter Semester (C+D) i.e. $2^{nd}/4^{th}/6^{th}/8^{th}$ Semester	1,08,400	8,400
3	For subsequent Monsoon semester (B+C+D) after the 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester i.e.3 <sup>rd</sup> /5 <sup>th</sup> /7 <sup>th</sup> Semester	1,18,450	18,450

F	TOTAL FEE PAYBLE ** For 9 <sup>th</sup> semester / 10 <sup>th</sup> semester of 5 Yr.Integrated M.tech/ 5 yr. Dual degree	GEN/OBC Amount (Rs.)	SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)
1	For 9 <sup>th</sup> /11 <sup>th</sup> Semester (B+C+D) (i.e. for Monsoon 2022-23)	33,450	18,450
	For 10 <sup>th</sup> Semester (C+D) (i.e. for Winter 2022-23)	23,400	8,400

- \* Hostel Management Fund, Hostel Seat Rent, Electricity and Water Charges are essential for all students and non-refundable.
- \*\* The students will be required to pay additionally mess charges @ Rs.18,000/- per semester.
- \*\*\* Total Summer Semester fee payble as per registered Course (10,000 each course) and Other Charge as applicable.

Deputy Registrar (SW)

Office of Dean (Students' Welfare)

Manual Institute of Technology (ISM)

Dhanbad- 826004

# INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINIES), DHANBAD

अधिष्ठाता कार्यालय (छात्र कल्याण)

## OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT'S WELFARE

# FEE STRUCTURE W.E.F THE AY 2023-24 FOR 2-YEAR M.TECH./ M.SC./ MBA AND 3-YEAR M.SC. TECH. STUDENTS

No.	No. PARTICULARS					
A	ONE TIME CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid only once at the time of admission)	GEN/OBC/ SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)				
1	Institute Admission fee	500				
2	Hostel admission fee	500				
3	Benevolent fund	200				
4	Identity card	100				
5	Medical examination fee	100				
6	Alumnus Subscription & IIT(ISM) Alumni fee	3,500				
7	Institute development fund	2,000				
8	Convocation charges	1,000				
9	Caution money	5,000				
	Migration fee	500				
10	Total "A"	13,400				

	OTHER ANNUAL CHARGES - (Applicable for all the students and to be paid annually in every Monsoon Semester)	GEN/OBC/ SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)
1	Institute Annual fee	1,000
2	Hostel management fund*	500
3	Basant	300
4	Student Insurance	1,250
5	Students Gymkhana fee	2,000
6	Students Innovative project fee for encouraging research projects and product	5,000
0	Total "B"	10,050

		SUMMER	MONSOON / WINTER
C	OTHER SEMESTER CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid for the semester)	GEN/OBC/ SC/ST/ PWD Amount (Rs.)	GEN/OBC/ SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)
1	Medical Fee	500	800
2	Sports subcription fee	100	500
3	Hostel seat rent*	1,000	2,000
4	Water charges*	-	300
5	Semester Registraion fee	200	200
6	Examination fee	1,000	1,000
7	Computer & Internet charges	500	1,000
8	Electricity & Maintenace charges*	500	1,000
9	Library fee	300	600
10	Training & Placement support fee	-	1,000
10	Total "C"	4,100	8,400

Office of Dear Students' Welfa Indian Institute of Technology (ISM)
Dhanbad-826004

# INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINIES), DHANBAD अधिष्ठाता कार्यालय (छात्र कल्याण)

#### OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT'S WELFARE

	PROCESSOR SERVICE SERV	SUMME	MONSOON / WINTER		
- 13	SEMESTER TUITION FEE** (to be paid every semester)	GEN/OBC Amount (Rs.)	SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)	GEN/OBC Amount (Rs.)	SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)
1	For 2 Year M Tech	10,000/ per course	0	15,000	0
2	For 2 Year M Sc./3 Year M.Sc Tech	10,000/ per course	0	8,000	0
3	For 2 Year MBA	10,000/ per course	0	75,000	0

E	TOTAL FEE PAYBLE **	GEN/OBC Amount (Rs.)	SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)
	FOR 2 YEAR M.TECH.STUDENTS		
1	At the time of admission in 1 <sup>st</sup> semester (A+B+C+D) i.e. Monsoon Semester of the 1 <sup>st</sup> year	46,850	31,850
2	For Winter Semester (C+D) i.e. 2 <sup>nd</sup> /4 <sup>th</sup> Semester	23,400	8,400
3	For subsequent Monsoon semester (B+C+D) after the 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester i.e.3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	33,450	18,450
	FOR 2 YEAR M SC/ 3 YEAR M. SC.TECH. STUDEN	ΓS	
1	At the time of admission in 1 <sup>st</sup> semester (A+B+C+D) i.e. Monsoon Semester of the 1 <sup>st</sup> year	39,850	31,850
2	For Winter Semester (C+D) i.e. 2 <sup>nd</sup> /4 <sup>th</sup> /6 <sup>th</sup> Semester	16,400	8,400
3	For subsequent Monsoon semester (B+C+D) after the 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester i.e.3 <sup>rd</sup> /5 <sup>th</sup> Semester	26,450	18,450
	FOR 2 YEAR MBA STUDENTS		
1	At the time of admission in 1 <sup>st</sup> semester (A+B+C+D) i.e. Monsoon Semester of the 1 <sup>st</sup> year	1,06,850	31,850
2	For Winter Semester (C+D) i.e. 2 <sup>nd</sup> /4 <sup>th</sup> Semester	83,400	8,400
3	For subsequent Monsoon semester (B+C+D) after the 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester i.e.3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	93,450	18,450

- \* Hostel Management Fund, Hostel Seat Rent, Electricity and Water Charges are essential for all students and non-refundable.
- \*\* The M.Sc./M.Sc.Tech./MBA students will be required to pay additionally mess charges @ Rs.18,000/- per semester The M.Tech. students will be required to pay additionally mess charges @ Rs.21,000/- per semester
- \*\*\* Total Summer Semester fee payble as per registered Course (10,000 each course) and Other Charge as applicable.

Deputy Registrar (SW)
Office of Dean (Students' Welfare)
Indian Institute of Technology (ISM)

Dhanbad- 826004

## INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINIES), DHANBAD

अधिष्ठाता कार्यालय (छात्र कल्याण)

### OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT'S WELFARE

#### FEE STRUCTURE W.E.F THE AY 2023-24 FOR 2-YEAR M.A. STUDENTS

No.	. PARTICULARS			
A	ONE TIME CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid only once at the time of admission)	GEN/OBC/ SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)		
1	Institute Admission fee	500		
2	Hostel admission fee	500		
3	Benevolent fund	200		
4	Identity card	100		
5	Medical examination fee	100		
6	Alumnus Subscription & IIT(ISM) Alumni fee	3,500		
7	Institute development fund	2,000		
8	Convocation charges	1,000		
9	Caution money	5,000		
10	Migration fee	500		
	Total "A"	13,400		

В	OTHER ANNUAL CHARGES - (Applicable for all the students and to be paid annually in every Monsoon	GEN/OBC/ SC/ST/PWD
1	Institute Annual fee	1,000
2	Hostel management fund*	500
3	Basant	300
4	Student Insurance	1,250
5	Students Gymkhana fee	2,000
6	Students Innovative project fee for encouraging research projects and product	5,000
	Total "B"	10,050

	OTHER SEMESTER CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid for the semester)		SUMMER	MONSOON / WINTER
C			GEN/OBC/	GEN/OBC/
	(Applicable for all the students and to be paid for	the semester)	SC/ST/ PWD	SC/ST/PWD
		Amount (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)	
1	Medical Fee		500	800
2	Sports subcription fee		100	500
3	Hostel seat rent*	94	1,000	2,000
4	Water charges*	4. ~ B U		300
5	Semester Registraion fee		200	200
6	Examination fee	Deputy Registrar (SW)	1,000	1,000
7	Computer & Internet charges	office of Dean (Students' Welfare)	500	1,000
8	Electricity & Maintenace charges*	dian Institute of Technology (ISM)	500	1,000
9	Library fee	Dhanbad-826004	300	600
10	Trainig & Placement support fee		-	1,000
		Total "C"	4,100	8,400

		SUMME	SUMMER***		MONSOON / WINTER	
	SEMESTER TUITION FEE** (to be paid every semester)	GEN/OBC Amount (Rs.)	SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)	GEN/OBC Amount (Rs.)	SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)	
2	For 2 Year M.A.	10,000/ per course	0	8,000	0	

## INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINIES), DHANBAD

अधिष्ठाता कार्यालय (छात्र कल्याण)

#### OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT'S WELFARE

E	TOTAL FEE PAYBLE **	GEN/OBC	SC/ST/PWD
		Amount (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
	FOR 2 YEAR M.A. STUDENTS		
1	At the time of admission in 1 <sup>st</sup> semester (A+B+C+D) i.e. Monsoon Semester of the	39,850	31,850
	For Winter Semester (C+D) i.e. 2 <sup>nd</sup> /4 <sup>th</sup> Semester	16,400	8,400
	For subsequent Monsoon semester (B+C+D) after the 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester i.e.3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	26,450	18,450

\* Hostel Management Fund, Hostel Seat Rent, Electricity and Water Charges are essential for all students and non-refundable.

\*\* The M A students will be required to pay additionally mess charges @ Rs.18,000/- per semester

\*\*\* Total Summer Semester fee payble as per registered Course (10,000 each course) and Other Charge as applicable.

Deputy Registrar (SW)
Office of Dean (Students' Welfare)

Indian Institute of Technology (ISM)

Dhanbad- 826004

# INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINIES), DHANBAD अधिष्ठाता कार्यालय (छात्र कल्याण)

#### OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT'S WELFARE

#### FEE STRUCTURE W.E.F THE AY 2023-24 FOR FULL- TIME PH.D.STUDENTS

No.	PARTICULARS		
A	ONE TIME CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid only once at the time of admission)	GEN/OBC/ SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)	
1	Institute Admission fee	500	
2	Hostel admission fee	500	
3	Benevolent fund	200	
4	Identity card	100	
5	Medical examination fee	100	
6	Alumnus Subscription & IIT(ISM) Alumni fee	3,500	
7	Institute development fund	2,000	
8	Convocation charges	1,000	
9	Caution money	5,000	
10	Migration fee	500	
11	Thesis evaluation fee	10,000	
	Total "A"	23,400	
	ANNHAL CHARGES	GEN/OBC/	

В	ANNUAL CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid annually in every Monsoon Semester)	GEN/OBC/ SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)
1	Institute Annual fee	1,000
2	Hostel management fund*	500
3	Basant	300
4	Student Insurance	1,250
5	Students Gymkhana fee	2,000
6	Students Innovative project fee for encouraging research projects and product development (applicable for all stundents)	5,000
	Total "B"	10,050

		SUMMER	MONSOON / WINTER
С	OTHER SEMESTER CHARGES  (Applicable for all the students and to be paid for the semester)	GEN/OBC/ SC/ST/ PWD Amount (Rs.)	GEN/OBC/ SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)
1	Medical Fee	500	800
2	Sports subcription fee	100	500
3	Hostel seat rent*	1,000	2,000
4	Water charges*		300
5	Semester Registraion fee	200	200
6	Examination fee	1,000	1,000
7	Computer & Internet charges	500	1,000
8	Electricity & Maintenace charges*	500	1,000
9	Library fee	300	600
10	Trainig & Placement support fee	16. E. S.	1,000
	Total "C"	4,100	8,400

Deputy Registrat (SW)

Office of Dean (Students' Welfare)

Maian Institute of Technology (iSM)

Dhanbad- 826004

## INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINIES), DHANBAD

अधिष्ठाता कार्यालय (छात्र कल्याण)

#### OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT'S WELFARE

		SUMMER***		For Monsoon/ Winter	
D	SEMESTER TUITION FEE** (to be paid every semester)	GEN/OBC Amount (Rs.)	SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)	GEN/OBC Amount (Rs.)	SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)
1	Semester Tuition fess	10,000/ per course	0	6,000	0
	Total "D"			6,000	0

E	TOTAL FEE PAYABLE** For full-time Ph.D Students	GEN/OBC Amount (Rs.)	SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)
1	For admission in 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester (A+B+C+D) i.e. Monsoon semester of 1 <sup>st</sup> year	47,850	41,850
2	For subsequent Monsoon semester (B+C+D) after the 1st Semester	24,450	18,450
3	For winter semester (C+D)	14,400	8,400

- \* Hostel Management Fund, Hostel Seat Rent, Electricity and Water Charges are essential for all full time Ph.D students and non-refundable.
- \*\* The students will be required to pay additionally mess charges @ Rs.21,000/- per semester.
- \*\*\* Total Summer Semester fee payble as per registered Course (10,000 each course) and Other Charge as applicable.

Deputy Registrar (SW)

Wice of Dean (Students' Welfare

Man Institute of Technology (ISM)

Dhanbad- 826004

# . INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINIES), DHANBAD अधिष्ठाता कार्यालय (छात्र कल्याण)

#### OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT'S WELFARE

#### FEE STRUCTURE W.E.F THE AY 2023-24

#### FOR PART-TIME PH.D. STUDENTS

No.	PARTICULARS		
A	ONE TIME CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid only once at the time of admission)	GEN/OBC/ SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs)	
1	Institute Admission fee	500	
2	Hostel admission fee	<u> </u>	
3	Benevolent fund	200	
4	Identity card	100	
5	Medical examination fee	100	
6	Alumnus Subscription & IIT(ISM) Alumni fee	3,500	
7	Institute development fund	2,000	
8	Convocation charges	1,000	
9	Caution money	5,000	
10	Migration fee	500	
11	Thesis evaluation fee	10,000	
	Total "A"	22,900	

	ANNUAL CHARGES	GEN/OBC/
В	(Applicable for all the students and to be paid annually in every Monsoon	SC/ST/PWD
	Semester)	Amount (Rs)
1	Institute Annual fee	1,000
2	Basant	300
3	Students Gymkhana fee	2,000
4	Students Innovative project fee for encouraging research projects and product	
4	development (applicable for all stundents)	5,000
	Total "B"	8,300

C	OTHER SEMESTER CHARGES (Applicable for all the students and to be paid for the semester)	Summer	Monsoon/ Winter
		GEN/OBC/ SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs)	GEN/OBC/ SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs)
1	Sports subcription fee	100	500
2	Semester Registraion fee	200	200
3	Examination fee	1,000	1,000
4	Computer & Internet charges	500	1,000
5	Library fee	300	600
	Total "C"	2,100	3,300

Deputy Registrar (SW)

Office of Dean (Students' Welfare)

a Institute of Technology (13M)

Dhanbad- 826004

# INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINIES), DHANBAD अधिष्ठाता कार्यालय (छात्र कल्याण)

#### OFFICE OF DEAN STUDENT'S WELFARE

D	SEMESTER TUITION FEE* (to be paid every semester)	SUMMER***		Monsoon/ Winter
		GEN/OBC Amount (Rs.)	SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs.)	GEN/OBC/ SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs)
1	Semester Tuition fess	10,000/ per course	10,000/ per course	6,000
	Total "D"	7		6,000

E	TOTAL FEE PAYABLE For part-time Ph.D Students	GEN/OBC/ SC/ST/PWD Amount (Rs)	
1	For admission in 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester (A+B+C+D) i.e. Monsoon semester of 1 <sup>st</sup> year	40,500	
2	or subsequent Monsoon semester (B+C+D) after the 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester 17,6		
3	For winter semester (C+D)	9,300	

\*\*\* Total Summer Semester fee payble as per registered Course (10,000 each course) and Other Charge as applicable.

Deputy Registrar (SW)
Office of Dean (Students' Welfare)
Indian Institute of Technology (ISM)
Dhanbad-826004